
Two-Way Talk Room temperature monitoring

VM855 CONNECT
5.0” Portable Wi-Fi® Video Baby Monitor
with Flexible Crib Mount

24-hour event monitoring and 
streaming included⁴Remote pan, tilt and zoom



GENERAL FEATURES
Lullabies

Two-way talk

Portable, Rechargeable camera

Room temperature monitoring

Up to 1,000ft (300m) range3

Infrared night vision

LED sound level indicator

Wi-Fi® connectivity for on-the-go viewing;  2.4GHz FHSS 
wireless technology for in-home viewing

Remote pan, tilt and zoom

High sensitivity microphone

Rechargeable parent unit

Secure and private connection

5" diagonal color screen

Expandable up to 4 cameras (sold separately)

CONNECTED APP FEATURES
View in 720p HD on compatible smartphones and tablets2

Lullabies, soothing sounds and personal audio recordings1

Image snapshots, video recording and storage1

Baby journal1

SHIPPING INFORMATION 
Model: VM855 Connect
UPC:
ITF:
EAN Code (EU):
Box Type: Closed
QTY/CTN: 4 

Length
(mm)

Width
(mm)

Height 
(mm)

Gross Weight 
(kg)

Baby Unit
94.9

(3.74")
94.9

(3.74")
119.8

(4.72")
0.24

(0.55 lbs.)

Parent Unit
157.9

(6.22")
94.9

(3.74")
23.1

(0.91")
0.22

(0.5 lbs.)

Gift Box
228.6
(9")

127
(5")

165.1
(6.5")

0.81
(1.8 lbs.)

Outer 
Carton

530
(20.87")

243
(9.57")

192
(7.56")

3.76
(8.31 lbs.)

WHAT'S IN THE BOX? 

(1)  Requires installation of the Motorola Nursery app. Download 
or update the Motorola Nursery app from your mobile device 
app store.

(2)  Requires wireless connection to the internet and a compatible 
viewing device capable of displaying 720p.

(3)  When there is a clear line of sight between parent and baby 
units. Any obstruction between parent and baby units will 
reduce the range significantly. With parent and baby units 
indoors, the typical range is up to 165 feet.

(4)  24-hour event monitoring and streaming.

See and hear your baby from anywhere
This Motorola VM855 CONNECT 5.0” Portable Wi-Fi® Video Baby Monitor with Flexible Crib Mount enables you to 
keep an eye on things while at home on the handheld parent unit and away on compatible smartphones, tablets, 
and computers. Take the portable, battery-powered camera with you around the house to watch your little one 
wherever they are, and see the whole room clearly, day or night, with remote pan, tilt, and zoom and infrared night 
vision. Use the flexible crib mount to place your camera in the perfect position to view your little one. The Motorola 
Nursery app allows you to receive sound, motion, and temperature notifications to your compatible viewing device 
so you can always stay connected to what’s going on at home.
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The Motorola Nursery App1 provides all your baby monitoring needs and more from 
the convenience of your phone.

View in HD 720p on compatible smartphones and tablets2

Lullabies, soothing sounds and personal  audio recordings1

Image snapshots, video recording  and storage1

Baby journal1


