

VM855 CONNECT

5.0" Portable Wi-Fi® Video Baby Monitor with Flexible Crib Mount







Two-Way Talk



Room temperature monitoring







See and hear your baby from anywhere

This Motorola VM855 CONNECT 5.0" Portable Wi-Fi* Video Baby Monitor with Flexible Crib Mount enables you to keep an eye on things while at home on the handheld parent unit and away on compatible smartphones, tablets, and computers. Take the portable, battery-powered camera with you around the house to watch your little one wherever they are, and see the whole room clearly, day or night, with remote pan, tilt, and zoom and infrared night vision. Use the flexible crib mount to place your camera in the perfect position to view your little one. The Motorola Nursery app allows you to receive sound, motion, and temperature notifications to your compatible viewing device so you can always stay connected to what's going on at home.

GENERAL FEATURES

GENERAL FEATURES				
Lullabies				
Two-way talk				
Portable, Rechargeable camera				
Room temperature monitoring				
Up to 1,000ft (300m) range ³				
Infrared night vision				
LED sound level indicator				
Wi-Fi® connectivity for on-the-go viewing; 2 wireless technology for in-home viewing	2.4GHz FHSS			
Remote pan, tilt and zoom				
High sensitivity microphone				
Rechargeable parent unit				
Secure and private connection				
5" diagonal color screen				
Expandable up to 4 cameras (sold separate	ely)			

- Requires installation of the Motorola Nursery app. Download or update the Motorola Nursery app from your mobile device app store.
- (2) Requires wireless connection to the internet and a compatible viewing device capable of displaying 720p.
- (3) When there is a clear line of sight between parent and baby units. Any obstruction between parent and baby units will reduce the range significantly. With parent and baby units indoors, the typical range is up to 165 feet.
- (4) 24-hour event monitoring and streaming.

CONNECTED APP FEATURES

View in 720p HD on compatible smartphones and tablets²

Lullabies, soothing sounds and personal audio recordings¹

Image snapshots, video recording and storage¹

Baby journal¹

SHIPPING INFORMATION

Model: VM855 Connect

UPC

EAN Code (EU): Box Type: Closed QTY/CTN: 4

	Length (mm)	Width (mm)	Height (mm)	Gross Weight (kg)
Baby Unit	94.9	94.9	119.8	0.24
	(3.74")	(3.74")	(4.72")	(0.55 lbs.)
Parent Unit	157.9	94.9	23.1	0.22
	(6.22")	(3.74")	(0.91")	(0.5 lbs.)
Gift Box	228.6	127	165.1	0.81
	(9")	(5")	(6.5")	(1.8 lbs.)
Outer	530	243	192	3.76
Carton	(20.87")	(9.57")	(7.56")	(8.31 lbs.)

WHAT'S IN THE BOX?











Manufactured, distributed, or sold by Meizhou Guo Wei Electronics Co. Ltd., official licensee for this product. MOTOROLA and the Stylized M Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC. and are used under license. Apple logo is a trademark of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc., Google Play is a trademark of Google Inc. Wi-Fi is a trademark of the Wi-Fi Alliance. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. © 2021 Motorola Mobility LLC. All rights reserved.



The Motorola Nursery App¹ provides all your baby monitoring needs and more from the convenience of your phone.



View in HD 720p on compatible smartphones and tablets²



Lullabies, soothing sounds and personal audio recordings¹



Image snapshots, video recording and storage¹



Baby journal¹







